

BSHC Circular Letter 2/2023 26 January 2023

## BALTIC SEA HYDROGRAPHIC COMMISSION (BSHC) CALL FOR APPROVAL OF THE BSBDWG TOR and ROP

## References:

- A. BSHC 27<sup>th</sup> Conference Final List of Actions.
- B. A Draft BSBDWG ToR and RoP dated December 2022 "TORs/ROPs for the Baltic Sea Bathymetry Database WG (BSBD-WG)", Appendix A.

Dear Hydrographer,

- 1. The BSHC, during its 27<sup>th</sup> meeting, decided to review the Terms of Reference of the Baltic Sea Bathymetric Database Working group. Two actions was decided, action BSHC27/9 "To revise BSBDWG ToR by circulation within WG" following action BSHC27/10 "Approval of BSBDWG ToR by correspondence" (see reference A).
- 2. The revised version of the BSBDWG ToR and RoP was submitted by BSBDWG Chair in 18 January 2023 for BSHC approval (see reference B).
- 3. As a BSHC Chair I invite Member States to consider the approval of this revised BSBDWG ToR and RoP by providing their reply at their earliest convenience and no later than 17 February 2023 by email (<a href="mailto:rainer.mustaniemi@traficom.fi">rainer.mustaniemi@traficom.fi</a>) using the Voting Form in Appendix B.

Yours sincerely

Rainer Mustaniemi

Pillers

Chair of the Baltic Sea Hydrographic Commission